
2012 GILMOUR ACADEMY PAUL 

PRIMEAU INVITATIONAL GREY 

DIVISION GIRLS 

GILMOUR ACADEMY 

Sep. 28, 2012 

62 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Bay                      68    2    9   10   22   25   34   37  20:17.1  2:05.0 

  2 No. Royalton             80    4    6   13   21   36   45   67  20:26.8  1:35.5 

  3 Kenston                  83    8   12   18   19   26   57   60  20:38.1  0:54.1 

  4 Avon                     89   11   14   16   20   28   52   66  20:36.0  0:54.9 

  5 Solon                   105    1    3   23   27   51   62   72  20:28.5  2:51.5 

  6 St. Joseph Academy      135   15   17   30   32   41   47   48  20:59.6  1:13.4 

  7 Avon Lake               162   24   31   33   35   39   42   65  21:15.8  0:20.3 

  8 Chardon                 206    5   43   46   54   58   59   76  21:25.3  2:13.2 

  9 Rocky River             253    7   40   56   73   77   79   96  21:48.1  2:38.9 

 10 Mentor                  324   53   61   69   70   71   74   83  22:13.9  0:41.8 

 11 Lakeside                331   38   50   63   87   93  100  101  22:42.5  3:32.7 

 12 Aurora                  333   44   55   75   78   81   84   86  22:26.0  1:20.8 

 13 Geneva                  366   29   49   88   95  105            23:58.8  6:57.7 

 14 Cuy. Falls              410   64   68   85   94   99  103       23:46.9  3:48.2 

 15 Firestone               452   82   90   91   92   97  102  106  24:20.0  2:29.3 

 16 Parma                   478   80   89   98  104  107  108  109  25:38.1  5:16.8 

 

Incomplete Teams: Brush 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Bay 

    2  Maddie Britton, 11         18:59.5    6:08 

    9  Abby Christel, 9           20:12.4    6:31 

   10  Hallie Bechtel, 11         20:13.8    6:32 

   22  Maddie Voiers, 10          20:55.5    6:45 

   25  Hailey Russell, 9          21:04.4    6:48 

   34  Olivia Bechtel, 9          21:18.6    6:52 

   37  Alyse Arko, 11             21:19.2    6:53 

Total Time = 1:41:25.4     Total Places = 68 

 

2. No. Royalton 

    4  Lauren DiFrancisco, 10     19:43.2    6:22 

    6  Ally Palmer, 11            20:01.0    6:27 

   13  Natalie Vidacs, 12         20:20.4    6:34 

   21  Isabella Kuzma, 9          20:50.7    6:43 



   36  Genna Mori, 12             21:18.7    6:52 

   45  Kaitlyn Dzuroff, 9         21:39.1    6:59 

   67  Ally Dean, 12              22:11.0    7:09 

Total Time = 1:42:13.8     Total Places = 80 

 

3. Kenston 

    8  Alexis Taylor, 12          20:12.0    6:31 

   12  Emily Latimer, 12          20:18.0    6:33 

   18  Emma Dicker, 10            20:46.0    6:42 

   19  Allie Molnar, 11           20:48.6    6:43 

   26  Katie Latimer, 12          21:06.1    6:48 

   57  Alexis Fleming, 10         22:00.9    7:06 

   60  Katie Grendell, 9          22:02.5    7:07 

Total Time = 1:43:10.5     Total Places = 83 

 

4. Avon 

   11  Erin Laird, 9              20:16.6    6:32 

   14  Allison Clark, 10          20:20.6    6:34 

   16  Linda Morales, 12          20:21.8    6:34 

   20  Kaitlyn Robertson, 12      20:49.4    6:43 

   28  Annie Bowen, 10            21:11.5    6:50 

   52  Julia Koehler, 9           21:48.0    7:02 

   66  Monica Bickley, 12         22:09.3    7:09 

Total Time = 1:42:59.9     Total Places = 89 

 

5. Solon 

    1  Therese Haiss, 12          18:55.1    6:06 

    3  Geneva Sandridge, 10       19:28.8    6:17 

   23  Julia Haiss, 11            21:02.2    6:47 

   27  Haley Guggenheim, 10       21:09.6    6:50 

   51  Catherine Chervenak, 10    21:46.6    7:01 

   62  Gabby Seifert, 9           22:07.2    7:08 

   72  Maddy Kvaka, 10            22:36.5    7:18 

Total Time = 1:42:22.3     Total Places = 105 

 

6. St. Joseph Academy 

   15  Alesha Vovk, 11            20:20.8    6:34 

   17  Emily Bauer, 12            20:36.1    6:39 

   30  Mel Ward, 12               21:12.8    6:51 

   32  Jill Bresnahan, 12         21:14.2    6:51 

   41  Rachel McGuire, 11         21:34.2    6:57 

   47  Mallory Fahey, 10          21:42.4    7:00 

   48  Jessica Bresnahan, 12      21:43.6    7:00 

Total Time = 1:44:57.9     Total Places = 135 

 

7. Avon Lake 

   24  Annie Wennerberg, 12       21:04.2    6:48 

   31  Allie Spensley, 9          21:13.7    6:51 

   33  Audrey Spensley, 9         21:17.9    6:52 

   35  Julia Jantz, 9             21:18.6    6:52 

   39  Jessica Lambert, 11        21:24.5    6:54 

   42  Charlotte Ward, 10         21:35.3    6:58 

   65  Katey Faber, 10            22:08.6    7:09 

Total Time = 1:46:18.8     Total Places = 162 

 

8. Chardon 

    5  Samantha Stansbury, 10     19:48.4    6:23 

   43  Megan Fuerst, 12           21:38.0    6:59 

   46  Amanda Monarchino, 12      21:41.3    7:00 

   54  Rachel Banks, 9            21:57.1    7:05 

   58  McKenzie King, 12          22:01.5    7:06 

   59  Rachel Lannon, 9           22:02.5    7:07 

   76  Kelsey McCaffrey, 10       22:43.4    7:20 



Total Time = 1:47:06.2     Total Places = 206 

 

9. Rocky River 

    7  Chloe Bierut, 9            20:09.9    6:30 

   40  Anne Swartz, 12            21:24.5    6:54 

   56  Clara Sandu, 9             22:00.6    7:06 

   73  Elise Pichola, 9           22:36.9    7:18 

   77  Terri Sack, 9              22:48.7    7:21 

   79  Elizabeth Weger, 10        22:52.2    7:23 

   96  Cassie Hamker, 11          25:27.9    8:13 

Total Time = 1:49:00.4     Total Places = 253 

 

10. Mentor 

   53  Nicole Iafelice, 11        21:51.7    7:03 

   61  Ashley Elston, 10          22:06.1    7:08 

   69  Kelsey Reider, 9           22:19.0    7:12 

   70  Elise Hanson, 9            22:19.2    7:12 

   71  Courtney Crane, 12         22:33.4    7:17 

   74  Devyn Hambleton, 10        22:42.3    7:19 

   83  Lindsey Iafelice, 11       23:04.3    7:27 

Total Time = 1:51:09.3     Total Places = 324 

 

11. Lakeside 

   38  Kristen Berus, 12          21:22.0    6:54 

   50  Karen Barrientos, 11       21:46.5    7:01 

   63  Carlie Watt, 10            22:08.5    7:09 

   87  Megan Abrams, 10           23:20.9    7:32 

   93  Jennifer Schwentker, 12    24:54.7    8:02 

  100  Cassidy Mollick, 10        25:59.5    8:23 

  101  Abby Licate, 10            25:59.7    8:23 

Total Time = 1:53:32.5     Total Places = 331 

 

12. Aurora 

   44  Morgan Milner, 12          21:38.5    6:59 

   55  Christine Broda, 12        21:59.1    7:06 

   75  Erin McNamara, 12          22:42.8    7:20 

   78  Allison Jenkins, 11        22:50.1    7:22 

   81  Tracy Asplin, 12           22:59.3    7:25 

   84  Emily Keller, 9            23:10.7    7:29 

   86  Isabella Pollack, 11       23:20.4    7:32 

Total Time = 1:52:09.7     Total Places = 333 

 

13. Geneva 

   29  Hailey VanHoy, 11          21:12.1    6:50 

   49  Emily Deering, 10          21:46.0    7:01 

   88  Julia Hanchosky, 10        23:21.4    7:32 

   95  Kayla Nieset, 10           25:24.8    8:12 

  105  Rachel Crites, 10          28:09.7    9:05 

Total Time = 1:59:53.9     Total Places = 366 

 

14. Cuy. Falls 

   64  Madelyn Bauer, 9           22:08.5    7:09 

   68  Natalie Hillyer, 10        22:12.6    7:10 

   85  Samantha Nockengost, 12    23:18.4    7:31 

   94  Evin Hessel, 9             25:18.1    8:10 

   99  Torry Breehl, 10           25:56.7    8:22 

  103  Kaitlyn Farrance, 10       26:13.2    8:27 

Total Time = 1:58:54.2     Total Places = 410 

 

15. Firestone 

   82  Kate Piscetta, 10          23:00.0    7:25 

   90  Leah Struhsaker, 11        24:12.9    7:49 

   91  Lauren Vegh, 9             24:25.6    7:53 



   92  Taylor Walker, 10          24:32.4    7:55 

   97  Paige White, 10            25:29.2    8:13 

  102  Alexis Deeken, 11          26:02.8    8:24 

  106  Ashley Wayne, 9            28:14.1    9:06 

Total Time = 2:01:40.0     Total Places = 452 

 

16. Parma 

   80  Hallie Chavez, 11          22:57.4    7:24 

   89  Gabby Luszczynski, 12      24:10.2    7:48 

   98  Yuliya Seniv, 12           25:52.3    8:21 

  104  Carly Jaksic, 11           26:56.7    8:41 

  107  Ashley Myer, 12            28:14.2    9:06 

  108  Bailey Madercic, 9         28:49.1    9:18 

  109  Treasure Byrge, 10         29:24.3    9:29 

Total Time = 2:08:10.6     Total Places = 478 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Therese Haiss, 12          18:55.1    6:06  Solon                 

    2  Maddie Britton, 11         18:59.5    6:08  Bay                   

    3  Geneva Sandridge, 10       19:28.8    6:17  Solon                 

    4  Lauren DiFrancisco, 10     19:43.2    6:22  No. Royalton          

    5  Samantha Stansbury, 10     19:48.4    6:23  Chardon               

    6  Becky Rohwer, 12           19:48.6    6:23  Brush                 

    7  Ally Palmer, 11            20:01.0    6:27  No. Royalton          

    8  Chloe Bierut, 9            20:09.9    6:30  Rocky River           

    9  Alexis Taylor, 12          20:12.0    6:31  Kenston               

   10  Abby Christel, 9           20:12.4    6:31  Bay                   

   11  Hallie Bechtel, 11         20:13.8    6:32  Bay                   

   12  Erin Laird, 9              20:16.6    6:32  Avon                  

   13  Emily Latimer, 12          20:18.0    6:33  Kenston               

   14  Natalie Vidacs, 12         20:20.4    6:34  No. Royalton          

   15  Allison Clark, 10          20:20.6    6:34  Avon                  

   16  Alesha Vovk, 11            20:20.8    6:34  St. Joseph Academy    

   17  Linda Morales, 12          20:21.8    6:34  Avon                  

   18  Emily Bauer, 12            20:36.1    6:39  St. Joseph Academy    



   19  Emma Dicker, 10            20:46.0    6:42  Kenston               

   20  Allie Molnar, 11           20:48.6    6:43  Kenston               

   21  Kaitlyn Robertson, 12      20:49.4    6:43  Avon                  

   22  Isabella Kuzma, 9          20:50.7    6:43  No. Royalton          

   23  Maddie Voiers, 10          20:55.5    6:45  Bay                   

   24  Julia Haiss, 11            21:02.2    6:47  Solon                 

   25  Annie Wennerberg, 12       21:04.2    6:48  Avon Lake             

   26  Hailey Russell, 9          21:04.4    6:48  Bay                   

   27  Katie Latimer, 12          21:06.1    6:48  Kenston               

   28  Haley Guggenheim, 10       21:09.6    6:50  Solon                 

   29  Annie Bowen, 10            21:11.5    6:50  Avon                  

   30  Hailey VanHoy, 11          21:12.1    6:50  Geneva                

   31  Mel Ward, 12               21:12.8    6:51  St. Joseph Academy    

   32  Allie Spensley, 9          21:13.7    6:51  Avon Lake             

   33  Jill Bresnahan, 12         21:14.2    6:51  St. Joseph Academy    

   34  Audrey Spensley, 9         21:17.9    6:52  Avon Lake             

   35  Olivia Bechtel, 9          21:18.6    6:52  Bay                   

   36  Julia Jantz, 9             21:18.6    6:52  Avon Lake             

   37  Genna Mori, 12             21:18.7    6:52  No. Royalton          

   38  Alyse Arko, 11             21:19.2    6:53  Bay                   

   39  Kristen Berus, 12          21:22.0    6:54  Lakeside              

   40  Sarah Christel, 11         21:23.4    6:54  Bay                   

   41  Jessica Lambert, 11        21:24.5    6:54  Avon Lake             

   42  Anne Swartz, 12            21:24.5    6:54  Rocky River           

   43  Rachel McGuire, 11         21:34.2    6:57  St. Joseph Academy    

   44  Charlotte Ward, 10         21:35.3    6:58  Avon Lake             

   45  Megan Fuerst, 12           21:38.0    6:59  Chardon               



   46  Morgan Milner, 12          21:38.5    6:59  Aurora                

   47  Kaitlyn Dzuroff, 9         21:39.1    6:59  No. Royalton          

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
   48  Amanda Monarchino, 12      21:41.3    7:00  Chardon               

   49  Mallory Fahey, 10          21:42.4    7:00  St. Joseph Academy    

   50  Jessica Bresnahan, 12      21:43.6    7:00  St. Joseph Academy    

   51  Emily Deering, 10          21:46.0    7:01  Geneva                

   52  Karen Barrientos, 11       21:46.5    7:01  Lakeside              

   53  Catherine Chervenak, 10    21:46.6    7:01  Solon                 

   54  Julia Koehler, 9           21:48.0    7:02  Avon                  

   55  Nicole Iafelice, 11        21:51.7    7:03  Mentor                

   56  Rachel Banks, 9            21:57.1    7:05  Chardon               

   57  Christine Broda, 12        21:59.1    7:06  Aurora                

   58  Clara Sandu, 9             22:00.6    7:06  Rocky River           

   59  Alexis Fleming, 10         22:00.9    7:06  Kenston               

   60  McKenzie King, 12          22:01.5    7:06  Chardon               

   61  Rachel Lannon, 9           22:02.5    7:07  Chardon               

   62  Katie Grendell, 9          22:02.5    7:07  Kenston               

   63  Ashley Elston, 10          22:06.1    7:08  Mentor                

   64  Gabby Seifert, 9           22:07.2    7:08  Solon                 

   65  Carlie Watt, 10            22:08.5    7:09  Lakeside              

   66  Madelyn Bauer, 9           22:08.5    7:09  Cuy. Falls            

   67  Katey Faber, 10            22:08.6    7:09  Avon Lake             

   68  Monica Bickley, 12         22:09.3    7:09  Avon                  

   69  Ally Dean, 12              22:11.0    7:09  No. Royalton          

   70  Natalie Hillyer, 10        22:12.6    7:10  Cuy. Falls            

   71  Katie Bricmont, 11         22:17.3    7:11  Bay                   

   72  Kelsey Reider, 9           22:19.0    7:12  Mentor                

   73  Elise Hanson, 9            22:19.2    7:12  Mentor                

   74  Anna Knight, 12            22:30.7    7:16  Avon Lake             

   75  Courtney Crane, 12         22:33.4    7:17  Mentor                

   76  Aki Mori, 11               22:33.5    7:17  No. Royalton          

   77  Lauren McDermott, 10       22:33.6    7:17  Brush                 

   78  Kellie O'Keefe, 11         22:35.6    7:17  Avon                  

   79  Maddy Kvaka, 10            22:36.5    7:18  Solon                 

   80  Elise Pichola, 9           22:36.9    7:18  Rocky River           

   81  Brigitte Kolibab, 12       22:38.7    7:18  Kenston               

   82  Nikki Kerling, 12          22:39.0    7:18  No. Royalton          

   83  Devyn Hambleton, 10        22:42.3    7:19  Mentor                

   84  Erin McNamara, 12          22:42.8    7:20  Aurora                

   85  Kelsey McCaffrey, 10       22:43.4    7:20  Chardon               

   86  Ashley Mandel, 10          22:43.9    7:20  Avon Lake             

   87  Terri Sack, 9              22:48.7    7:21  Rocky River           

   88  Allison Jenkins, 11        22:50.1    7:22  Aurora                

   89  Elizabeth Weger, 10        22:52.2    7:23  Rocky River           

   90  Allison Whitney, 9         22:53.9    7:23  Chardon               

   91  Hallie Chavez, 11          22:57.4    7:24  Parma                 

   92  Alexis Konya, 11           22:57.9    7:24  Avon                  

   93  Tracy Asplin, 12           22:59.3    7:25  Aurora                

   94  Kate Piscetta, 10          23:00.0    7:25  Firestone             

   95  Lindsey Iafelice, 11       23:04.3    7:27  Mentor                

   96  Lauren Lance, 9            23:04.9    7:27  Kenston               

   97  Emily Keller, 9            23:10.7    7:29  Aurora                

   98  Samantha Nockengost, 12    23:18.4    7:31  Cuy. Falls            

   99  Isabella Pollack, 11       23:20.4    7:32  Aurora                

  100  Megan Abrams, 10           23:20.9    7:32  Lakeside              

  101  Julia Hanchosky, 10        23:21.4    7:32  Geneva                

  102  Katelyn Sapp, 11           23:25.1    7:33  Aurora                



  103  Samantha Scarvelli, 10     23:25.8    7:33  Mentor                

  104  Tori Butts, 11             23:28.1    7:34  Solon                 

  105  Rachael Davis, 12          23:29.0    7:34  Aurora                

  106  Kayla Knowles, 11          23:39.6    7:38  Mentor                

  107  Indeep Janda, 10           23:43.1    7:39  Solon                 

  108  Gabby Luszczynski, 12      24:10.2    7:48  Parma                 

  109  Leah Struhsaker, 11        24:12.9    7:49  Firestone             

  110  Lauren Vegh, 9             24:25.6    7:53  Firestone             

  111  Taylor Walker, 10          24:32.4    7:55  Firestone             

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
  112  Jennifer Schwentker, 12    24:54.7    8:02  Lakeside              

  113  Evin Hessel, 9             25:18.1    8:10  Cuy. Falls            

  114  Kayla Nieset, 10           25:24.8    8:12  Geneva                

  115  Cassie Hamker, 11          25:27.9    8:13  Rocky River           

  116  Paige White, 10            25:29.2    8:13  Firestone             

  117  Yuliya Seniv, 12           25:52.3    8:21  Parma                 

  118  Torry Breehl, 10           25:56.7    8:22  Cuy. Falls            

  119  Cassidy Mollick, 10        25:59.5    8:23  Lakeside              

  120  Abby Licate, 10            25:59.7    8:23  Lakeside              

  121  Alexis Deeken, 11          26:02.8    8:24  Firestone             

  122  Kaitlyn Farrance, 10       26:13.2    8:27  Cuy. Falls            

  123  Carly Jaksic, 11           26:56.7    8:41  Parma                 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
  124  Rachel Crites, 10          28:09.7    9:05  Geneva                

  125  Ashley Wayne, 9            28:14.1    9:06  Firestone             

  126  Ashley Myer, 12            28:14.2    9:06  Parma                 

  127  Bailey Madercic, 9         28:49.1    9:18  Parma                 

  128  Treasure Byrge, 10         29:24.3    9:29  Parma                 

  129  Shannon Burke, 11          29:54.2    9:39  Parma                 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
  130  Julianna Gerda, 10         34:04.1   10:59  Parma                 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
  131  Breanna Hurley, 11         34:30.8   11:08  Brush                 

 

Return to home page.  
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